From: Paul Dulberg Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net
Subject: Re: 19990CF000655
Date: December 9, 2023 at 9:43 AM
To: Law Office Of Alphonse Talarico contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com
Cc: Tom Kost tkost999 @gmail.com

Dear Mr Talarico,
On the fee’s, My brother said don't stress, we are on schedule and you will have them on the agreed date.

On the funny issue you found in the attorney portal when retrieving the only file available in my 35 year old criminal case:
Please take screen shots of the attorney portal showing the issue so we document the issue you found and can explain it to a federal jury.

I 'am planning a day to visit the clerks office and take a look at the microfiche and will let you know what’s going on with that when | know.

Thanks,
Paul

On Dec 9, 2023, at 8:52 AM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:

Dear Mr Talarico,

Has my fees been released for December by your brother?
I will call today and find out where it is at and get back to you

It may be that whomever ordered this to be digitized did not request the whole file but only certain documents.
Do you think its a good idea for me take a trip down to the 22nd judicial circuit clerks office sometime this week and ask to see the microfiche myself?

Thank you,
Paul

On Dec 9, 2023, at 8:43 AM, Alphonse Talarico com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Dulberg,
As was shown by the image | sent you of a separate form different from the actual documents, the listing on the clerk's web site was unusual.

All documents available were combined into one "Get File" and every other date in the entire case had no other "Get File" which i presume was done to make it very difficult or impossibli
confidence that it is complete.

You are welcome.

Has my fees been released for December by your brother?

Sincerely,
Alphonse A. Talarico Esq.

3128081410
3126081410

From: Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net>

Sent: Saturday, December 9, 2023 3:18 AM

To: Alphonse Talarico <contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com>
Cc: Tom Kost <tkost999 @gmail.com>

Subject: Re: 19990CF000655

Dear Mr Talarico,

| wanted to say thank you for pulling these files.

Did you pull the entire file or is what you gave me only a partial file?

I'had a chance to look through them and the only document | had seen before was the final sentencing order and that was given to me by the department of corrections, so this was all new to me and took some time to go throug
I noticed that conveniently the change of Judges from Hutchinson to the alcoholic Arnold is not documented with a recusal or reassignment order. | find this odd.

Also of the few transcripts available conveniently not transcribed or missing is the date where Hutchinson stated in open court her reason for recusing herself due to her political aspirations of becoming an appeals court judge an
play up her decisions in my case in their articles.

Also it should be noted that someone pulled most of these records out of microfiche archives on 8/19/2016 that made them instantly available almost immediately following the Baudins 8/10/2016 agreement to cap the case and ¢
court with that fraud Meyer presiding over his kangaroo court in violation of the automatic stay. | don’t believe this was a coincidence since the clerk does not expend the money to digitize microfiche archives without a request an:

Thank you,
Paul

On Dec 7, 2023, at 9:27 PM, Alphonse Talarico <contact@lawoffi 1onsetalarico.com> wrote:

Gentlemen,

Please see the attached.
<1990CF000655 - Attorney Access Portal - Case Info - Court Events [20231207].pdf><1990CF000655 - Attorney Access Portal - Case Info - Documents [20231207].pdf><People v Paul Dulberg 1990CF000655 [20231207].pdi
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